STATE OF INDIAN
LARE COUNTY

FILED FOR RECORD
2019 038558 WIIJUN26 1Y 956
HICHAEL E. BROWD

RECOR ",_v'.

After recording please mail to:
ServiceLink

Attn: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602

The mailing address to which statements
should be mailed under IC 6-1.1-22-2.1 is:
JOY HENDERSON [
3750 W 75Th Ave
Merrillville, IN 46410

The mailing address o
JOY HENDERSO
3750 W 75Th Av
Merrillville, IN

an No: 511563446
Received

MAY 06 2019
Fay Servicin g LLC

This Loan Mod At ‘ i1,2019, between JO
HENDERSON (“Borcowe sicig 1 ilxington Savings Fund
Society, FSB, d/b/a Christi ivi ; e Trust (“Lender”), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, ; y ent”), and Timely Payment

recorded on January 17, 2008
as Instrument No. 2008 004248) ,

Rewards Rider, if any, dated
in Book, Volume, or Liber No.
of the Official (Name of Records) s of I Lo
Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 1 of 6 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

T 0 0 0 A
® TSEET O 6 %

IS o

AMOUNT 5.

CASH____CHARGE

Check i 10BBOINSEA
OVERAGE

COPY

NON-CONF
F DEPUTY dJ2

A4




3750W 75TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of June 1, 2019, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $231,232.23, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

$69,883.12 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will notp erest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Def:i; bg ffcrred.fo as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and’ this'amount is $161,349 11. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing

Principal Bal WMIQ?& 142019, Borrower promises to make
monthly pay ipa 'begmmng on the 1st day of June,
2019; éﬂﬁge gﬁ@ gx. W ng month until the Interest
Beanng Princi a Baianc ﬁreccrue interést thefeon have been paid o full. The yearly rate

of 4.000% wi ftipal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have been paid in full. The new Matunty Date will be May 1, 2049.

Borrower agrees (0 pay.in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the datc Borrower sells or transfers
an|interest in the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entirc/Intercst Bearing Principal
Balance, or(iii) the new Maturity Date.

Barrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, mcludmg without| limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premlums assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligal émake under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions ¢ ¢t 3 celed, null and void, as of the date specified in

a) all terms and provisions of'the and Security Instrument(if any) providing for,
tating to, any changs or adjustment inthe rate of interest payable
undeithe Note, includ ere applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraphliofthe"Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A, 1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 2 of 6 237031IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

D0 0 O 0
= 1 5 7 0 1 6 *




S. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a)

b)

c)

d)

€)

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or afty other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and

Security Instﬂwéﬂ?ﬂém %'éender.
:l‘o‘?hlm @mmmxlﬁgjfued to be a satisfaction or release

"Kiictsisehdspeasasineies tlLengaingonnedtivn wiff: s A zreement, including
recor all be paid by. the Borrower and
shall %&%ﬁ@gﬂmmg af gmlated otherwise by Lender.
Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents-or papers as may be
negessary.or required toreffectuate theiterms and conditions of this Agreement which, if

approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i)/name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (m) credit score; (iv) income, (V) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modificatior or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Pat ﬂ's Al assist Lender and Borrower in obtammg a

secired by the Propedy on which Borrewer is obligated, Or to any companies that
perforin support servicesta tem wrconnection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender’or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging O.

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)

The Compliance Source, Inc,

Page 3 of 6 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

TP 0 O Y
* 1 5 7 0 1 6 *




H19
mL 9 (Seal) (Seal)

JOY AENDERSON -Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State off ﬁﬁ&zﬁ#—&' D ocument 1S
Countyof S Lo % NOT G)FjFICIAL'

Before me, uBIf: in and for said County and

State, personally appeared JO ?\P W §d' tion of the foregoing instrument or
sworn, 'yng repg ﬁﬁ@% brem contained are true.

conveyance, and who, having, been duly

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this //46— day. of

'7%;W#L;VC&Lﬁ

Signature of Notarial Officer

.HU%%A/ L%%é

ial Officer Resides

0 esion Expires: 7 /AT /& 4, é 2] /ZO & 6/

< (Seal, if any)"

!

Y YA
AR

A ST

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
237031IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18

The Compliance Source, Inc. Paged of 6
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

AR 0 0
* 1 5 7 0 1 6 *




ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
Fay Servicing LLC as Attorney in Fact for Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, d/b/a Christiana Trust,
not individually but as trustee for Hilldale Trust

By: /Cf / ZJ()
i v W) % > 4 -Lender  Date of/Ledder’s Signature

State of ZQ;

County of @’( \“
strumen ; t§\ 0\%
J gn ilmington Savings\Fund

Society, FSB, h/4

I,,

‘nnu“‘\

This instrument was prepa
Modification Processing Be
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 2000
Chicago, IL 60605

I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENAL TAKEN REASONABLE CARE TO
REDACT-EACH SQCIAL SECURITY UMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW
i’*""fé" ¢ (NAME)

Edverds Cocloay, U7

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page Sof 6 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

R0 O O A A
* 1 5 7 0 1 6 *




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOY HENDERSON

LOAN NUMBER: 157016

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT NUMBERED 135, AS

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE IN THE STATE OF
‘ CORDED IN PLAT BOOK 43

SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAW
PAGES 114 IN THE OFFICE :

Parcel ID Number: 45-12-
ALSO KNOWN AS: 3

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (vev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 6 of 6 23703IN 10/01 Rev. 06/18
©2001-2018, The Compliance Source, Inc.

Ly gy
* 1 5 7 0 1 6 *




Loan No. 157016
Borrower(s): JOY HENDERSON

BALLOON PAYMENT RIDER

(For Fixed Interest Rate Modifications with Balloon Payment)

THIS BALLOON PAYMENT RIDER is made this 22ND day of APRIL, 2019, (this “Rider”) by and
between the undersigned borrower (the “Borrower”) and Fay Servicing LLC as Attorney in Fact for
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, d/b/a Christiana Trust, not individually but as trustee for
Hilldale Trust (the “Lender”) and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement
that certain LOAN MODIFCATION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) being executed simultaneously
herewith. Any undefined capitalized terms herein shall have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

[ ]
Ikwunmmtm
WHEREAS, BorroN Fl)@lﬁ” in"erder for Lender to provide
able mongage paymen

Borrower with a more affor

This Document is the property

of
WHEREAS{ in ori dable mortgage payment, the
Agreement includes a Ballog:ﬁléyme asg]ﬁ-l 3%%‘2?{(3@"

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have executed this Rider to acknowledge the effect of the

Balloon Payment within the Agreement.

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED TO AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Borrower’s Loan Modification Agreement contains the following balloon payment(s).

. The Balloon Payment is in the amount o "; i 04 68 that will be due at the Matunty of the Loan

his/her interest in the Property, ¢r~{ii) t th .a ortgage loan is paid in full. The Balloon
Amount shall be included in the amour d will include the 1inpaid principal balance

. The Agreement includes a non-interest’bearing deferred prineipal balance balloon payment of

$69,883.12 that will be due at the Maturity of the loan (the “Non-Interest Balloon Amount”).
The Non-Interest Balloon Amount shall be due and payable prior to the Maturity Date in the
event of one of the following occurrences: (i) the date the Borrower sells or transfers his/her
interest in the Property, or (ii) the date the mortgage loan is paid in full. The Non-Interest
Balloon Amount shall be included in the payoff amount and will include the unpaid principal
balance.

. The total amount of all balloon payments, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement shall be

$136,487.80 (the “Balloon Payment”).

Balloon Payment Rider
Proprietary W3078 Page 1 of 2 75288MU 10/18

0 10 AR A0
* 1 5 7 0 1 6 =*



5. The above Balloon Payment amount is based on all other monthly payments being paid as
scheduled. However, if Borrower is still obligated under the terms of the Agreement at Maturity,
or upon sale, any unpaid balance including interest on the loan shall be paid to the Lender at that
time.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and conditions contained in this
Balloon Payment Rider

Yy

Borrowef Nafne: JOV HENDERSON Date

Documest}t 1S
ca

(
e NOTOFFICEAL! -~
This Document is the property of

the Lake Countf{Recorder!-
Borrower Name: Date
(Seal)
Borrower Name: Date

D

/NDIAND,

Bailoon Payment Rider
Proprietary W3078 Page 2 of 2 75288MU 10/18

N0 0 O 0
* 1 5 7 0 1 6 *



